Copyright POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE. All Rights Reserved. This is an POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Web site. The materials on these Web pages are copyrighted by POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Permission is given to view and/or print the material on this Web site and save the materials for your future personal reference but do not copy, modify, use, distribute or create any derivative works unless you obtain the express permission of POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Express written permission must be received by POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE for Web site owners who wish to link their site to POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE except for POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Customers. POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS **SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE** is not able to inspect or confirm that the materials contained on the Web sites that are linked to this site are correct in every case. POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE does not authorize the material on any external Web site linked to this or any other official POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Web site. POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE may make changes to materials, the product information and the prices at any time without notice and without obligation to update the materials on this Web site.

Terms of Use: These Web sites are based in Mechanicsville, Virginia, U.S.A. The Company makes no claims that the information located herein is appropriate or may be downloaded legally outside of the United States. Access to the materials may not be legal by certain persons in certain countries. If you access this Web site from outside of the United States you do so at your own risk and are responsible for compliance with the laws in your respective jurisdiction. This site is governed by the internal substantive laws of the State of Virginia.

Gathering and Use of Information: On most sections of our website, POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE collects personal information from our visitors on a voluntary basis. We do not require this information for customers to obtain access to our site. However, visitors may have to provide certain personal information in order to participate in some of our programs offered on our site. Personal information received from any visitor will be used solely for internal marketing purposes and will not be sold or provided to third parties

Cookies: POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE may use "cookie" technology to obtain nonpersonal information from its online visitors. Cookies are information files that your web browser automatically places from your computer when you

visit a website. Most browsers accept cookies automatically, but can be configured not to accept them or to indicate when a cookie is being sent. We do not extract personal information in this process nor do we provide this information to third-parties. Cookies allow us to customize your user interface to speed up the navigation process and to make the site experience more meaningful, fun and efficient. If your browser is configured to reject cookies, you will not be able to utilize the features of our website.

Privacy Policy: Privacy Policy Coverage • This Privacy Policy covers **POSTAL TECH LLC**, **dba AS SEEN ON MLM**, **dba THE MLM** 2s treatment of personally identifiable information that **POSTAL TECH LLC**, **dba AS SEEN ON MLM**, **dba THE MLM** collects when you are on a **POSTAL TECH LLC**, **dba AS SEEN ON MLM**, **dba THE MLM** site, and when you use **POSTAL TECH LLC**, **dba AS SEEN ON MLM**, **dba THE MLM** services.

If you register to become a **POSTAL TECH LLC**, **dba AS SEEN ON MLM**, **dba THE MLM** customer, we may ask for your name, email address, birth date, gender, zip code, social security number and/or tax identification number. Once you register with **POSTAL TECH LLC**, **dba AS SEEN ON MLM**, **dba THE MLM**) and sign in to our services, you are not anonymous to us.

Security • Your **POSTAL TECH LLC**, **dba AS SEEN ON MLM**, **dba THE MLM** Account Information is password protected for your privacy and security.

Changes to this Privacy Policy • **POSTAL TECH LLC**, **dba AS SEEN ON MLM**, **dba THE MLM**) may amend this policy from time to time. If we make any substantial changes in the way we use your personal information we will notify you by posting a prominent announcement on our pages.

Your credit card information is received and transmitted security through an encrypted connection.